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SHRl GEORGE FERNANDES :

A constant dialogue is always qn by the Government both with industry as well as with labour both in private and in public.

SHRI A . K . R O Y  : Som s time
back, the Minister told the House that i f necessary, the management o f the factories m iy be taken over not by the State but by the workmen. Sir, I would like to tell you that Dhanbad is an industrial belt o f India where within three months io,ooo workmen have b ien thrown out o f employment.
W ill the hon. Minister propose to have a talk with the trade unions as to how to solve the problems o f unem ploym int by taking over the managem ;nt o f thos; factories ?

S H fll GEORGE FERNANDES :
T n is is a suggestion which I will consider.
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SHRIH /VRIKESH R \ HADUR  :
In spite o f many efforts made by Governm :n t, the unemployment problem has not been solved in the backward areas.
W ill th ; Minister kindly let us know whether he is going to start small scale industries in the backward areas 80 that unemployment can be reduced in those ar«as, especially in Eastern
UP?

SH R I G E O R G E  ^^ERNANDES :
T h e main thrust o f our policy in so far as small scale and cottage industries are concerned, w ill be in the backward areas.

A ll India Educational Service

* 754 . SHRIP. V. G . R A JU  : W ill
the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state whether Government
o f India propose to revive the concept
o f developing and having an “ A ll IncUa Educational Service” ?

T H E  M IN IS T E R  O F  HOME
AFFAIRS  (SHRI CHARAN  SINGH );
There is no such proposal under consi deration o f the Government o f India at present.

SHRIP. V. G . R A JU  : I  put this
question on the i8th o f July to the Education Minister and, therefore, I may be permitted to ask the question both to the Education Minister and the Home Minister. A proposal was mooted by the Government o f India in 1963-64 that imless we have an All-India Educational Service, we cannot inte^ate and unify under a imified educational policy. W e have accepted the three-language formula i.e. English, Hindi and regional language for this prupose.
Through the All-India Educational Ser vice it will be possible for a person from Assam to teach in Gujarat and vice-versa.
T h e emotional integration and unity
o f the country will be evolved by having a uniform educational policy for the whole country. Therefore, I would request the Government o f India to revive the concept o f the All-India Educational Service which was there in 1964 and which will lead to the emotional integration and unity o f the country. What is their policy in regard to this ?

M R . SPEAKER : He has only made a suggestion for action.

SHRI CHARAN SINGH : It is not a question; it is a suggestion.

SHRIP. V . G . R A JU  : T he emo
tional integration and unity o f the country can be evolved only by having a imiform educational policy and the three-langu^e formula can be fully integrated in that. I would like to know from the hon. Minister whether he will consider the evolution of an All-India Educational Service to imple ment the three-language formula of the Government o f India. What is the Government’s view on this matter.
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M R . SPEAKER : Again, it it t

suggestion.

SHRIVAYALAR RAVI : W e want the Government’s view on the three-language formula. (Jnttrruptums)

M R . SPEAKER : T h e three-lang uage formula docs not arise out o f this Question.

PROF . P .G . MAVALANKAR : A l though the hon. Minister in his reply said that the Government has no such proposal under cr>nsideration at present,
m ay I still ask him whether since In dependence, in the last 30 years, there
w as any such proposal mooted in the H om e Ministry for revivir^ the A ll-India Educational Service in view o f th e fact that service had certain ad vantages when it was in vogue before Independence ? Secondly, m ay I also know from the hon. Minister whether in such crnsiderai< n for the revival i f the All-India Educational Service the Hem e Ministry has been consulting the Ministry o f Education ?

SHRI CHARAN SINGH : T h e question o f establishing an All-India Educatif'nal Service at the Central level was considered some lo years ago. A fter consideration o f the replies received from the various State G<'vernments, the proposal was given up in 1968. Since then, there is no such proposal under the consideration o f the Government.
A s advised today, the ck^vemment di'cs not propose to revive the question. The sviggestions made by the hon. Members here w ill certainly be taken into consideratic'n. B ut they are only suggestions.

There is no cf m m itm ent on behalf o f the Government.

PROF . P. G . MAVALANKAR  :
W hat about consulting the Education
Ministry  ?

D R . MURLIMANOHAR  JO SH I :
M ay I know from the hon. Minister whether various State Governments were against such a proposal and whether the Education M in istiy also was opposed to establishing an A ll-India Educational
Service ?

SHRI CHARAN SINGH : Some o f the State Governments were in favour
o f the proposal and others were opptsed to i t .

D R . MURLI  MANOHAR  JO SH I :
W hat about Education Ministry ?

SHRI CHARAN SINGH : I have
□o inform ation.

S H R I N . SREEKANTAN  NAIR  :
T h e bringing in o f more and more M i nistries/Departments in the All-India Services would naturally curtail the freedom o f the States. In view o f th a t,
m ay I know whether the Government
w ill consider not to increase the A ll-India Services any further ?

M R . SPEAKER : It is a suggestion for action.

Plan for more effiectlve use of Railways, Waterways and

Roadways

+

* 755- SHRIMATI
KRISHNAN  :
SHRIC . K .
P A N  :

PARVATHI

CHAKTDRAP-

W ill the Minister < f S H IP P IN G A^JD TRANSPORT be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government hf.s drawn any prc po.sal to W( rk out pn integrated and coordinated p k n fcr the mi re ctfcc-
tive use ( f railways, watcrwfys and roadw ays;

(b) what steps have been taken in this directii n by the R ailw iys which remain the mi st imp* rirnt rr.idium > f transport ; and

(c) i f there is no scheme as mentii ned in part (a), the reasons therecl ?

T H E  PRIME  M IN IS T E R  (SH R I
MORARJI DESAI) : (a) and (c). The formulatii n o f a natii nal integnni-; ; rd coordinated pi licy as. between d ifitu n t modes ( f transport fcr m ire effective use I f each mode o f tran sp irt i.<- ur.der consideration.

(b) A statem ent is laid t n the Tiil k
o f  the Sabha.

Statement

T h e follow ing steps h£ve been tfken
b y the Railways for promc tii n i f tn fiic and to provide efficient and s a t is ftc u y service to the consumers :

(1) Keeping cli se liaisi n w ith the industry and trade through the Marketing and Sales Organisa tion set up on each Railway.

(2) Introductii n and exptnsicn c f container services w ith a view to provide an integrated rail-
«<m-road service without any handling enxoute.

